
County of Hernando

Procurement Department
Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer

15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604
(352) 754-4020 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD                    
Invitation to Bid - CR581/Emerson Rd from Powell Rd to SR50/Cortez Blvd Resurfacing SCOP 449059-1-54-01
Page 1 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
ITB No. 24-CG00745/JG

CR581/Emerson Rd from Powell Rd to SR50/Cortez Blvd Resurfacing SCOP 
449059-1-54-01

RESPONSE DEADLINE: November 18, 2024, at 10:00 am 

DATE:  December 9, 2024

TO:          All Interested Parties

After a thorough review of the bid(s)/proposal(s) received, Hernando County Government staff intends 
to recommend to the Board of County Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida, a contract award for 
the above solicitation be approved with:

Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc

14341 Ponce De Leon Blvd

Brooksville, FL 34601

The tentative date for this recommendation is January 14, 2025.  The final contract award is subject to 
funding availability, insurance coverage, and approval by the Board of County Commissioners of Hernando 
County, Florida.
Please be advised that pursuant to Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, “Failure to file a protest within 
the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security 
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the proceedings 
under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.” See Section 22 of the Hernando County Procurement Manual 
(April 23, 2024), which is found online at 
www.hernandocounty.us/home/showpublisheddocument/9013, for additional details.

Thank you for your interest in conducting business with Hernando County Government.  

Sincerely,

For:  Carla Rossiter-Smith, MSM, PMP
Chief Procurement Officer


